
Lee County Family Law GAL/AAL List  UPDATED 06/01/2022 

$200 per hour to be allocated per the Court’s order.  $2,000 retainer required  

Certain cases will qualify for a reduced rate ($100 per hour) or accepted as pro bono per the Court’s determination  

In Pro-Bono cases, parties still share an hourly fee of $25 per hour that is donated to Legal Aid or a Fund for Pro Bono Cost 
 

Name Phone Number Email 
Will you 

accept a Pro-
Bono case 

Will you 
accept 
Sliding 

Scale Case 

Will you 
accept pro 
se v. pro se 

case 

Will you 
accept Pro 

se v. 
attorney 

case 

Will you 
accept 

attorney v. 
attorney 

case 

1)  Gaila M. Anderson  
(East Coast) 

(239) 634-7208 gailalaw@gmail.com YES YES YES YES YES 
 

2)  Vera Bergermann (239) 334-0075 vera@bergermannlaw.com YES NO YES YES YES 
 

3)  Alexandra Kleinfeldt (239) 888-4291 alexandra@kleinfeldtlawfirm.com NO YES NO YES YES 
 

4)  Keith A. Fousek (239) 529-4885  Kfousek1@gmail.com NO YES YES YES YES 
 

5)  Keith Grossman (239) 210-7516 Keith@AttorneyGrossman.com YES YES YES YES YES 
 

6)  Ginine Hanco (239) 829-0166 Ginine@mensrightslawfirm.com Depends On 
Specific 

Circumstances 

YES YES YES YES 

7)  Deborah Pino  
(East Coast) 

(954) 229-1518 deborah@dpinolaw.com YES, Limited 
Hours 

YES YES YES YES 

8)  Kathryn Pugh (239) 208-8297 kathrynpughlaw@gmail.com 
 

YES NO YES YES YES 
 

9)  Augustin Simmons (239) 204-9376 gus@itsmylegalright.com NO NO YES YES YES 
 

10)  Roseann K. Albertario  (239) 400-0444 Albertario_co@msn.com  NO YES NO NO YES 

11)  Leah Lehnert 
 

(305) 395-0136 Lehnert.Leah@gmail.com YES YES YES YES YES 

12)  Christina O’Brien 
 

(239) 344-1279 Christina.Obrien@henlaw.com YES YES YES YES YES 

13)  Rebecca A. Beddow 
 

(239) 206-3598 Rebecca@rebeccabeddow.com YES YES YES YES YES 
 

14)  Alan J. Rubinstein 
 

(239) 332-3400 alan@rhkfamilylaw.com One One YES YES YES 

15)  Ronnie Jane Lamm 
 

(941) 681-0710 ronnielammesq.gmail.com NO NO YES YES YES 

16)  Kimberly L. Erwin 
 

(239) 470-9982 kimberly@erwin-legal.com 
 

YES YES YES YES YES 

17) Colette Rodgers (239) 565-3368 crodgers@capecoralfamilylaw.com YES YES YES YES YES 
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18) Joeie Skelly (239) 391-0543 theskellylawfirm@gmail.com NO NO YES YES YES 
 

19) James W. Chandler (239) 732-6631 James@JamesWChandler.com NO YES YES YES YES 
 

20) Nicole Spence (239) 673-9352 affordablelawswfl@gmail.com NO YES YES YES YES 
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